
Descendant List of William Ashwer  “McGee” McCartney 15 October 2021

1

1-William Ashwer "McGee" McCartney (-)
+May Dorn Smith McCartney (-)
. . . . 2-Evelyn Mae McCartney Carey (-)
. . . . +Charles Arthur "Unca Bulla" Carey (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Marjorie May Carey (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Priscilla Carey Clarke (-)
. . . . . . . . +Abraham Clarke (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Arneita Clarke Carey (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . +John Norris "Giant" Carey (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Latera McPhee (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kencil McPhee (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Arneita McPhee (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-A'teelah McPhee (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Latoya Carey (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lashelle Carey (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lanette Carey (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Charles Abraham Clarke (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-William Clarke (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Caleb Clarke (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Thelma Clarke (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Maud Carey (-)
. . . . . . . . +Obideah Goodman (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Deborah  (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Dorene  (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Irene Carey (-)
. . . . 2-William Samuel McCartney (-)
. . . . +Ellen Gibson (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-William McCartney (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Sandra McCartney (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Winston McCartney (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Warren McCartney (-)
. . . . 2-Alfred Arnold McCartney (-)
. . . . +Addie Allen (-)
. . . . . . . . 3-Ruth McCartney Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . +Lloyd Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Cislyn Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Vaughn Simmons (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Vashti Simmons (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-William Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . +Phillipa Woods (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kelly Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Adrian Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Lesa Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Philip Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Dana Delancy Chacon (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Michael Chacon (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bryan Delancy (-)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Bristol Delancy (-)



Descendant List of William Ashwer  “McGee” McCartney15 October 2021

2

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Peter Delancy (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Craig Delancy (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Deitra Delancy (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-William Alfred "Al" McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-William "Billy" McCartney II (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-William Alfred McCartney III (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-William McCartney IIII (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Leah McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Jamal McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jace McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Barrett McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Mario McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Sarai McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Michelle McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Melissa McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Maisha Anderson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kamron McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Lennox McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Georgette McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Penelope Turnquest (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Brandon McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Adrien McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Marlies McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Keith McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Darren McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Grace McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Jack McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Karl McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Drew McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Keisha McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Tamara "Tammy" McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ian "IJ" Cargill Jr. (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Tia Cargill (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Ivis McCartney Carey (-)

. . . . . . . . +Archie Carey (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Dale Carey McHardy (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Tarah McHardy McDonald (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Trinity McDonald (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Justice Tatum McDonald (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Tamarah "Teri" McHardy (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Perry McHardy (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Shawn Carey Turnquest (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Carey Turnquest (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Robert Turnquest (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Erin Turnquest (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kim Carey Gibson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kaurin Gibson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kendall Gibson (-)



Descendant List of William Ashwer  “McGee” McCartney 15 October 2021

3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Daylen Gibson (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Dorothy McCartney Moncur (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Alexandra Moncur (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Anita Moncur (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Dwight Augustus Moncur (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Angela McCartney Wallace (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Charlene Wallace Ferguson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Cymphony Ferguson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kayla Wallace Hilton (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Ge'Anne Hilton (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kayann Randi Hilton (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Carvill Wallace (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Anna Wallace (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nathan Wallace (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Charles Arnold McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Garvin McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Megan McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Shiloh McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Tonya McCartney Tynes (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Chelsea Tynes (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Christopher Tynes (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Mark McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Raven McCartney (-)

. . . . 2-Reginald Ashva McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Carl McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Ashwer "boo" McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Willis McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Muriel Dawn McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Reginald McCartney Jr. (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Lewin McCartney (-)

. . . . 2-Timothy Osborne McCartney (-)

. . . . +Cora Culmer (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Timothy McCartney Jr. (-)

. . . . . . . . +Pauline Moystem Shiera (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Sean Osbourne McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Cora Mae McCartney Major (-)

. . . . . . . . +Whitfield Major (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kim Lynette Major (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Timothy Major (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kevin Major (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Kimberly Major (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Richard Ashwer McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . +Althea Basfield (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Denise Usher (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Joan McCartney Adderley (-)

. . . . . . . . +Albert Adderley (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Donald Adderley (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Vaughn Adderley (-)



Descendant List of William Ashwer  “McGee” McCartney15 October 2021

4

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Greer Adderley (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Renee Adderley (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-William Arthur "Wilmac" McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . +Marina North (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Yvette McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Branville McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kirk McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Syd Cherese McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mavis McCartney Turner (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Gina  (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Ann McCartney Cancino (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Jermaine Cancino (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Angelique Cancino (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Shantal Cancino (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Clinton McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Clinton "CJ" McCartney (-)

. . . . 2-Lillian Gertude McCartney Clarke (-)

. . . . 2-Charles Raymond McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Ethel McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Daisy McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Charlie Smith McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . +Gladys M. McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Margaret Cox (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Itis Betty Neely (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kermit McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Stephanie McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Violet  Allen (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Mabel McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Hilda McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Nell Carey (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Kathleen Carey (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Margaret  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Barbara  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Sonja  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Bertha  (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Charles "Boots" McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . +Mabel McCartney  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Charlotte McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Trudy McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Carlene McCartney (-)

. . . . 2-Irvin Wakefield "Sonny" McCartney (30 Apr 1910-)

. . . . +Olga Thompson (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-George McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . +Fredricka Turnquest (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Donna McCartney Adderley (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Chantal Adderley (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Brandon Adderley (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Brian McCartney (-)



Descendant List of William Ashwer  “McGee” McCartney 15 October 2021

5

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Brontae McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Pamela McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Daniel McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Damien McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-George McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Nettie McCartney Donaldson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Ruth Donaldson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-Hilda Donaldson  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-John Donaldson (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Charles McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Conra McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-Louis  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Lorn McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Corin McCartney (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Maud McCartney (-)

. . . . 2-Eleanor Beatrice "B-Smookie" McCartney (-)

. . . . +Reggie Knowles (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Willie  (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Kenneth  "Sonny"  (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-May  (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Marie  (-)

. . . . 2-Ruth Eliza McCartney (-)

. . . . +Kenneth Morris (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Robert Morris (-)

. . . . . . . . 3-Margaret Dawn  Morris Johnson Sweeting (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Robin Johnson (-)

. . . . . . . . . . . . 4-Davina Johnson (-)

. . . . 2-Leon "Turka" Knowles (-)

. . . . 2-Leon McCartney (-)

. . . . 2-Richard "BoDinghy" McCartney (-)



Index of Names15 October 2021

6

<NO SURNAME>
Barbara . . . 4
Bertha . . . 4
Deborah . . . 1
Dorene . . . 1
Gina . . . 4
Hilda Donaldson . . . 5
Kenneth . . . 5
Louis . . . 5
Mabel McCartney . . . 4
Margaret . . . 4
Marie . . . 5
May . . . 5
Sonja . . . 4
Willie . . . 5

ADDERLEY
Albert . . . 3
Brandon . . . 4
Chantal . . . 4
Donald . . . 3
Greer . . . 3
Renee . . . 4
Vaughn . . . 3

ALLEN
Addie . . . 1
Violet . . . 4

ANDERSON
Maisha . . . 2

BASFIELD
Althea . . . 3

CANCINO
Angelique . . . 4
Jermaine . . . 4
Shantal . . . 4

CAREY
Archie . . . 2
Charles Arthur . . . 1
Irene . . . 1
John Norris . . . 1
Kathleen . . . 4
Lanette . . . 1
Lashelle . . . 1
Latoya . . . 1
Marjorie May . . . 1
Maud . . . 1
Nell . . . 4

CAREY CLARKE
Priscilla . . . 1

CAREY GIBSON
Kim . . . 2

CAREY MCHARDY
Dale . . . 2

CAREY TURNQUEST
Shawn . . . 2

CARGILL
Ian Jr. . . . 2
Tia . . . 2

CHACON
Michael . . . 1

CLARKE
Abraham . . . 1
Caleb . . . 1
Charles Abraham . . . 1
Thelma . . . 1
William . . . 1

CLARKE CAREY
Arneita . . . 1

COX
Margaret . . . 4

CULMER
Cora . . . 3

DELANCY
Adrian . . . 1
Bristol . . . 1
Bryan . . . 1
Cislyn . . . 1
Craig . . . 2
Deitra . . . 2
Kelly . . . 1
Lesa . . . 1
Lloyd . . . 1
Peter . . . 1
Philip . . . 1
William . . . 1

DELANCY CHACON
Dana . . . 1

DONALDSON
John . . . 5
Ruth . . . 5

FERGUSON
Cymphony . . . 3

GIBSON
Daylen . . . 2
Ellen . . . 1
Kaurin . . . 2
Kendall . . . 2



Index of Names 15 October 2021

7

GOODMAN
Obideah . . . 1

HILTON
Ge'Anne . . . 3
Kayann Randi . . . 3

JOHNSON
Davina . . . 5
Robin . . . 5

KNOWLES
Leon . . . 5
Reggie . . . 5

MAJOR
Kevin . . . 3
Kim Lynette . . . 3
Kimberly . . . 3
Timothy . . . 3
Whitfield . . . 3

MCCARTNEY
Adrien . . . 2
Alfred Arnold . . . 1
Ashwer . . . 3
Barrett . . . 2
Brandon . . . 2
Branville . . . 4
Brian . . . 4
Brontae . . . 4
Carl . . . 3
Carlene . . . 4
Charles . . . 4–5
Charles Arnold . . . 3
Charles Raymond . . . 4
Charlie Smith . . . 4
Charlotte . . . 4
Clinton . . . 4
Conra . . . 5
Corin . . . 5
Daisy . . . 4
Damien . . . 5
Daniel . . . 5
Darren . . . 2
Drew . . . 2
Eleanor Beatrice . . . 5
Ethel . . . 4
Garvin . . . 3
George . . . 4–5
Georgette . . . 2
Gladys M. . . . 4
Grace . . . 2

Hilda . . . 4
Irvin Wakefield (b. 1910) . . . 4
Jace . . . 2
Jack . . . 2
Jamal . . . 2
Kamron . . . 2
Karl . . . 2
Keisha . . . 2
Keith . . . 2
Kermit . . . 4
Kirk . . . 4
Leah . . . 2
Lennox . . . 2
Leon . . . 5
Lewin . . . 3
Lorn . . . 5
Mabel . . . 4
Mario . . . 2
Mark . . . 3
Marlies . . . 2
Maud . . . 5
Megan . . . 3
Melissa . . . 2
Michelle . . . 2
Muriel Dawn . . . 3
Pamela . . . 5
Raven . . . 3
Reginald Ashva . . . 3
Reginald Jr. . . . 3
Richard . . . 5
Richard Ashwer . . . 3
Ruth Eliza . . . 5
Sandra . . . 1
Sarai . . . 2
Sean Osbourne . . . 3
Shiloh . . . 3
Stephanie . . . 4
Syd Cherese . . . 4
Tamara . . . 2
Timothy Jr. . . . 3
Timothy Osborne . . . 3
Trudy . . . 4
Warren . . . 1
William . . . 1
William Alfred . . . 2
William Alfred III . . . 2
William Arthur . . . 4
William Ashwer . . . 1



Index of Names15 October 2021

8

William II . . . 2
William IIII . . . 2
William Samuel . . . 1
Willis . . . 3
Winston . . . 1
Yvette . . . 4

MCCARTNEY ADDERLEY
Donna . . . 4
Joan . . . 3

MCCARTNEY CANCINO
Ann . . . 4

MCCARTNEY CAREY
Evelyn Mae . . . 1
Ivis . . . 2

MCCARTNEY CLARKE
Lillian Gertude . . . 4

MCCARTNEY DELANCY
Ruth . . . 1

MCCARTNEY DONALDSON
Nettie . . . 5

MCCARTNEY MAJOR
Cora Mae . . . 3

MCCARTNEY MONCUR
Dorothy . . . 3

MCCARTNEY TURNER
Mavis . . . 4

MCCARTNEY TYNES
Tonya . . . 3

MCCARTNEY WALLACE
Angela . . . 3

MCDONALD
Justice Tatum . . . 2
Trinity . . . 2

MCHARDY
Perry . . . 2
Tamarah . . . 2

MCHARDY MCDONALD
Tarah . . . 2

MCPHEE
A'teelah . . . 1
Arneita . . . 1
Kencil . . . 1
Latera . . . 1

MONCUR
Alexandra . . . 3
Anita . . . 3
Dwight Augustus . . . 3

MORRIS

Kenneth . . . 5
Robert . . . 5

MORRIS JOHNSON SWEETING
Margaret Dawn . . . 5

MOYSTEM SHIERA
Pauline . . . 3

NEELY
Itis Betty . . . 4

NORTH
Marina . . . 4

SIMMONS
Vashti . . . 1
Vaughn . . . 1

SMITH MCCARTNEY
May Dorn . . . 1

THOMPSON
Olga . . . 4

TURNQUEST
Carey . . . 2
Erin . . . 2
Fredricka . . . 4
Penelope . . . 2
Robert . . . 2

TYNES
Chelsea . . . 3
Christopher . . . 3

USHER
Denise . . . 3

WALLACE
Anna . . . 3
Carvill . . . 3
Nathan . . . 3

WALLACE FERGUSON
Charlene . . . 3

WALLACE HILTON
Kayla . . . 3

WOODS
Phillipa . . . 1


